POLO FASHIONS, INC. 770 CENTRAL BOULEVARD CARLSTADT, NJ 07072

D-U-N-S # 04-616-9595

CUSTOMER 91755

STATEMENT 5/28/83

MIKE DEAVER THE WHITE HOUSE PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE WASHINGTON D.C. -- 00000

#### STATEMENT

RANS.	NUMBER	INVOICE DATE	CURRENT	1 — 30	OVER 30	OVER 60	OVER 90
- 11 (1985)	103606	5/28/83	70.00				2000
							AF THE
						- W	
						The House	
					W.	176-15	4.3-
					-		1 . S. V.
							15.0
							1/4 lan
						· mine	We Min
						9-3-3-3	1 7 7
		the late talk the Warrant State owners.					-

' LVI O 7195-012 46497

6-28-83

REGISTERED TO DOLS OF CIS

Polo Fashions, Inc

EXACT! \$70.00\*

For: Deavers

Thelen Mr. Lettipas

"OLG497" 1:0540000431: 3 530 566"

### SECURITY PACIFIC NATIONAL BANK 5. Late Payment Reminder

DUR RECORDS INDICATE THAT THE PAYMENT BILLED ON YOUR CREDIT LINE HAS NOT RECEIVED. TO AVOID A LATE PAYMENT CHARGE, PLEASE REMIT WITHOUT DELAY. IF YOU USE OUR AUTOMATIC REPAYMENT SERVICE, THIS NOTICE ADVISES YOU THAT WE ARE UNABLE TO EFFECT AN AUTOMATIC REPAYMENT ON YOUR ACCOUNT.

DATE	MINIMUM AMOUNT DUE	NUMBER	ACCOUNT
06 07 83	324.00	73	082 593

MICHAEL K DEAVER 4521 DEXTER ST NW WASHINGTON DC 20007

46494



7195-012

06-28-83

REGISTERED 324 DOLS OF CTS

Security PACIFIC NATIONAL BANK

EXACTLY \$324.00\*

For: Deavers

P.Y

Helen to Pettipas

"O46494" CO54000043C 3 530 566"



Arthur A. Adler, Inc. 5530 Wisconsin Ave. Chevy Chase, Md. 20815

MR MIKE DEAVER 4521 DEXTER ST NW WASHINGTON D C

20007

fine clothing since 1942

1101 Connecticut Ave., N.W. Washington, D.C. 20036

5530 Wisconsin Ave. ton, D.C. 20036 Chevy Chase, Md. 20815 (202) 628-0131 (301) 656-1505

Payment should be received no later than this due date. 07/15/83 No additional FINANCE CHARGE if pay-

ment of New Balance is received by above due date.

ACCT # 95083 New Balance

562.21

52803

and the complete of the

295.00

You may at any time pay the New Balance or more than the Minimum Payment Due

Please return this portion with your navment

AMOUNT PAID \$

Fin 11

7195-012

46495

06-28-83

REGISTERED 275 DULS OF CTS

Arthur A. Adler

For: Deavers

- / \_ 1 E = 1 = 1

Helen M. Pettipas

"O46495" (:O54000043):

3 530 566



# Frith's LIQUORS LTD.

#### WINE & SPIRIT MERCHANTS

FRONT ST. P.O. BOX 282 HAMILTON 5, BERMUDA TELEPHONE: 5-3544

York Street ST. GEORGES Tel: 7-0684

Mangrove Bay SOMERSET Tel: 4-1740

DELIVER TO			
PACKED BY	CHECKED BY	DELIVERED BY	34241
		"	W/ 25
17.80	BUTTS X 65	-USS 20/0	7 12

46493

7195-012

06-28-83

REGISTERED 25 DOLS 48 CTS

Frith's

1 11 1 5

\$28.48\*

For: Deavers

Helen M. Pettipas

#O46493# #:054000043#

......

3 530 566m

STATEMENT



10924 WEYBURN AVENUE LOS ANGELES, CA. 90024 Phone (213) 272-1151 or 208-6622 PLEASE SHOW CHANGE OF ADDRESS

Michael Deaver 4521 Dexter St. NW Washington, D.C. 20007

PLEASE ENCLOSE THIS STUB WITH YOUR REMITTANCE

CLOSING DATE IS THE 21ST OF EACH MONTH
THE WILGER COMPANY

PREVIOUS BALANCE

PAYMENT

CREDITS

FINANCE

PURCHASES

BILL CLOSING DATE

MINIMUM PAYMENT EXTENDED ACCOUNT

BALANCE

70.2 9/AY 21 83

20.00

70.29

7195-012

46496

06-28-83

REGISTERED 7 CD DOLS 29 CTS

PAI TO THE CFL T

The Wilger

Co.

EXACT!Y \$70.29\*

For: Deavers

F RST . EF, CAT' BA\* N.A Washington, L.C.

Helen M. Pettipas

"O46496" 1:0540000431:

3 530 566"



FROM THE AMBASSADOR

BRITISH EMBASSY,

WASHINGTON, D.C.

TEL: (202) 462-1340

1 July 1983

The Honorable
Michael K Deaver
Deputy Chief of Staff
and Assistant to the President
The White House
WASHINGTON DC

Dean Mike,

I enclose the text of a message from Her Majesty The Queen to the President. I should be grateful for your help in transmitting it to him.

Oliver Wright



# TEXT OF MESSAGE FROM HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN TO PRESIDENT REAGAN

Begins

On the anniversary of Independence Day

I have much pleasure in extending to you,

Mr President, and to the people of the United

States of America my congratulations and best
wishes for the continued prosperity and
happiness of your country. At this time, I
particularly recall the warm welcome shown
to me by the American people and your own
generous hospitality during my visit earlier
this year to the West Coast of the United

States.

ELIZABETH R.

Ends

Carmel-ly the - Son, California & Lay 4", 1983 Dear Mr. Deaver. the day is just good here by the hay of Carmel. all of our maighbors and me are flying on great flag. This is a special place to line and and and & glan to come hack often when we get RETTLED in Selona, an zone. Weine hem offered so many quet houses ly one frink and collectors of andrews art- well return often. It is our hope that for and your lonery Camily are enjoy teis day, and were po glasthe Rresident and Mrs. Reagan. having a list of " nanch time."

lue were down in Big Switch weeks ago on lusines. The lattle prevent 6.5. Forenment from taking oner as Cramoton, adams and President Carter hours & three Jeans 180. Perhaps you & The Privatest benow the Cyril Chappelletto? they oran, With this dangeter claire, "Rancha Ris!
My late husband first consin is grasiled of themt copyed - 5. A Water and they our In Ventana Sun" - a gorgeous county in on top of a ridge that hear ain - the world in view . We direther often. You would love to stong there! Rundest regard to you and him Morra. Condineey. Epoise Elizabeth Koza

Monterey Peningula Geraff 12 Monday, July 4, 1983.

# Photographer Discusses Environmental Issues Very action 12 Monday, July 4, 1985 Adams Unimpressed by Session With Reagan

ansel Adams, considered the premier photographer of America's natural resources, met President Reagan last Thursday. But Adams might as well have been talking with a "stone wall," he said.

Adams, 81, spoke Sunday afternoon at his Carmel Highlands home of his 50-minute conversation with Reagan last Thursday at the Beverly Wilshire Hotel in Beverly Hills.

"I don't have confidence in the intelligence or wisdom of this administration," said Adams, who had for two years tried to gain the attention of the White House on his environmental views.

Apparently, Adams said, the comment that had struck a nerve in Washington was printed in a Playboy interview, in which Adams said "I hate Reagan."

Consequently, Michael K. Deaver, one of Reagan's top assistants, called Adams and requested the meeting.

Reagan began the conversation with a 10-minute chronology of his nmental accomplishments

while governor of California, Adams recalled.

Then Adams delivered the sternest rebuttal he could gather in speaking of his concern for national parks, wilderness areas, air, water and Interior Secretary James Watt and administration policies that he said are causing widespread environmental damage.

"I told the president I resented Watt's comments about Americans and liberals," he said. "We all resented that deeply."

Adams said that Reagan smiled, raised his evebrows, as if offering a "questioning look," but did not offer a comment.

"He kept telling me by all obvious indications he was right, but he didn't slap the table and say, 'You're wrong!' It would have been very rewarding if he had blown his top. That would have made it easier for me to get to specifics," Adams

"He was very amiable, very sincerely cordial," Adams said. "He was a gentleman - he'd be a nice neighbor. But there is that stone

wall when someone has a totally different concept of the world, and it's very hard to break through. The man has certain fundamental opinions and is given the advice and counsel of people who have similar opinions and he'd like to believe it."

Adams said that Reagan appeared to be misinformed by his top staff members, including Watt, and that the greatest frustration he had from the conversation was that he was told he was the first environmentalist to speak to the president in the first 21/2 years of his term.

Adams noted that he and Reagan did agree on the use of nuclear power, but Adams added that he wanted "efficent and safe" power.

Adams said he suggested that "fusion power" with magnets and lasers be developed, perhaps at the expense of \$20 billion in defense appropriations. His comment drew the strongest response from Reagan a raised eyebrow.

Although they were seated within a few feet on a sofa. Adams said he felt they were in different worlds.

"I got a feeling he doesn't have

any fundamental interest or knowledge in the environment as a concept," Adams said. "I think he works on advice or recommendations. He's almost waiting all the time for human prompt cards. He never came back with a rejoinder like, 'What would you do?'."

Adams said he had met several times with previous presidents, including Lyndon B. Johnson, Gerald R. Ford and Jimmy Carter.

"I can remember what Ford said. I can remember what Carter said. That was years ago, but even from Thursday, I can't remember what Reagan said. It was very general."

Adams said he views Reagan and Watt as men who "know the cost of everything and the value of nothing."

A conservationist for more than 50 years, Adams, the son of a lumber man, noted that Republican President Theodore Roosevelt at the turn of the century had been influential in saving national forests.

Without his foresight, "there wouldn't be a tree standing." Adams said.



# EMBASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA MEXICO

yes

OFFICE OF THE AMBASSADOR

July 5, 1983

Mr. Michael Deaver Deputy Chief of Staff Assistant to the President The White House Washington, D.C. 20500

Dear Mr. Deaver:

Please find enclosed a gold medallion given to Ambassador Gavin by Jorge Cardenas Gonzalez, Mayor of Matamoros, for forwarding to President Reagan.

The medallion was presented to the Ambassador during the Mayor's courtesy call on June 24. The inscription reads: "In the hope of better understanding of Mexican illegal immigrants".

Enclosed, also, is a suggested response on behalf
of the President.

Sincerely,

Roman Popadiuk

Special Assistant

Encls. as stated

C. Jorge Cardenas Gonzalez Presidente Municipal Palacio de Gobierno Matamoros, Tamaulipas Mexico

Estimado Sr. Presidente Municipal Cardenas:

En nombre del Presidente de los Estados Unidos de America, Ronald Reagan, le manifiesto su mas cumplido agradecimiento por el medallon de oro que usted tuvo a bien enviarle por conducto del Embajador Gavin.

Tenga a bien aceptar nuestro reconocimiento por su gentileza y generosidad.

Sinceramente,

On behalf of President Reagan, I wish to thank you for the gold medallion that Ambassador Gavin forwarded on your request.

Your thoughtfulness and generosity are appreciated.

Sincerely,



# EMBASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA MEXICO

OFFICE OF THE AMBASSADOR

June 28, 1983

Lic. C. Jorge Cárdenas González Presidencia Municipal Calle 6a Gonzalez y Morelos s/n Matamoros, Tamps.

Dear Jorge,

It was good to see you in Mexico. I hope next time you are here that we will have the pleasure of having you at the residence.

Thank you for the beautiful coin. I have forwarded President Reagan's to him. I am sure you will be hearing from him in due course.

Warm regards to you and your family,

Sincerely

bcc:Michael Deaver

#### LEW LEHRMAN

July 5, 1983

Mr. Michael K. Deaver Deputy Chief of Staff Assistant to the President The White House 1600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20500

#### Dear Mike:

I received the letter about Citizens for America from the President on Friday. I wanted to take the time to thank you especially for your efforts in getting the letter sent so promptly. Further, I wanted to thank you for your enthusiasm toward Citizens for America. We're going to need it.

Best regards.

Lew Lehrman

LL/ms

Jan dept Hunteful for your encouragements -be the great supper

Ether live

#### THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON

July 6, 1983

Ms. Polly Madenwald
President-elect
Business and Professional
Women's Clubs, Inc.-USA
519 Birchwood Terrace
Hillsboro, OR 20036

Dear Ms. Madenwald:

This letter will confirm that a reservation has been made for a special tour of the White House for 1500 members of the International Congress on Tuesday, August 2, 1983.

The members of the group should arrive at the East Gate on East Executive Avenue at 2:00 p.m. and the person in charge of the group should check with the Officer on duty. He will be expecting them.

If there is a reduction in the number of people booked for the tour or if for some reason the tour has to be cancelled, please let me know as soon as possible.

I hope you will express to your friends my best wishes for a most enjoyable visit to the White House.

Sincerely,

Carol McCain Director White House Visitors Office

cc: Mr. Michael Deaver

Ms. Gina Bessey
Office of Public Liaison

Cardnes

### INESS AND PROFESSIONAL WOMEN'S CLUBS, INC.

of the United States of America

2012 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, N. W. WASHINGTON, D. C., 20036

11/2-Mike Deaver does not we care whether or not we per Part Sye. 150 PP

Mr. Michael Deaver White House Washington, D. C. 20510

Dear Mr. Deaver:

In August 1983 the National Federation of Business and Professional Women, s Clubs, will host the Congress of the International Federation of Business and Professional Women,s Clubs. As the Host Federation we would like to offer a very special tour for the members from our 67 countires. We would like to know if it would be possible to have a special tour of the White House on the afternoon of August 2, 1983. We are expecting about 1500 attendees. I am aware that this is a very large group for a tour, but during the Nixon and Ford administrations, our National Federation was able to offer our members attending a Legislative Conference this special treat. At that time we had over 1,000 people take this tour.

I talked with Senator Mark Hatfield's office and they suggested that I contact you. The Senator and I have been friends before he ran for public office, and we continue to be. I will be the President of the National Federation at the time of the Congress, and another Oregonian, Maxine R. Hays is the International President.

Perhaps if this is too large a group for them all to have a tour, would it be possible to offer the tour to the delegates only. That group would be about 200.

I would appreciate your consideration of my request.

Sincerely,

Polly Madenwald

President-elect

ocly madenivald

Home address: 519 Birchwood Terrace

Hillsboro, Oregon 97123

103-643-5413

#### THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON

jules -

July 8, 1983

MEMORANDUM FOR MICHAEL K. DEAVER

FROM:

CRAIG L. FULLER

SUBJECT:

Hutto/Chiles Letter

You forwarded to me a letter to Jim Baker from Congresman Hutto and Senator Chiles.

Attached is background information concerning the confusion over the export license application of Vitro Services Division discussed in the letters.

It would appear that the process has yielded little satisfaction to the parties involved. It is instructive with regard to the problems of coordination that continue between DOC and DOD in the administration of the export licensing program.

I do not believe any White House action is necessary in this case since contact has been made by the agencies involved and they are attempting to work out the jurisdictional problems.

cc: Ed Meese

James Baker Ken Duberstein

#### THE SECRETARY OF COMMERCE Washington, D.C. 20230

JUL 8 1983

MEMORANDUM FOR

Craig L. Fuller

Assistant to the President for Cabinet Affairs

Subject:

Letter from Congressman Hutto and Senator Chiles Regarding Commodity Jurisdiction in Export License Application of Vitro Services

Division, Automation Industries, Inc.

You requested the status of an export licensing problem described in a letter of June 27 to James A. Baker III from Senator Chiles and Congressman Hutto. The primary concern is whether a Vitro tracking radar system is controlled as a munitions item by the State Department or as a civil item by the Commerce Department. Under current policies, State cannot approve munitions exports to Argentina, while Commerce would likely lack foreign policy or national security grounds to deny a civil item.

The attached chronology shows that Commerce originally received the license application and returned it as subject to State control. Ultimately, over our objection, State and Defense agreed that the "down-graded" radar should not be controlled by State and the firm again submitted a license application to Commerce with a request for a decision within two days.

We protested the jurisdiction ruling but proceeded to process the application under our licensing criteria. On June 23, we advised Congressman Hutto's office that, based on State's reconfirmation of DOC jurisdiction and the absence of foreign policy control on these items, we would be able to approve the license as soon as we could resolve a jurisdiction problem on spare parts needed to maintain the system in Argentina. Apparently, the Congressman then informed the firm that the license had been issued. No license had been issued and thus no license was revoked.

We were advised on June 24 that Defense had reversed its opinion and now agreed that the tracking radar is a military item controlled by State. Defense so informed State and Mr. We then informed the Congressman's office of this new development: The license application will be returned to the firm as soon as we receive formal notification from State. The likely result is that the application for a State license will be denied under existing arms export policy toward Argentina.

I can not accept the notion that Commerce officials were in any way unprofessional in their conduct of this case. Their consistent interpretation was eventually vindicated by the Defense reversal of its recommendation. On the other hand, I fully agree that the mechanism for resolving commodity jurisdiction needs prompt attention. We will be asking the concerned agencies to meet with us as soon as possible to discuss improvements.

Secretary of Commerce

Attachment

### CHRONOLOGY OF ARGENTINE RADAR CASE (VITRO SERVICES DIVISION/AUTOMATION INDUSTRIES)

- -- Original application (A672172) submitted to DOC (1/26/83)
- -- DOC advises Cong. Hutto AA (Knepper) jurisdictional problem DOC considers radar munitions item subject to licensing by Office of Munitions Control (OMC), State (2/8/83)
- -- DOC advises Vitro discuss case with OMC (2/9/83)
- -- At Vitro request DOC returns Case Without Action (RWA) so firm can submit to Agency with apparent jurisdiction (OMC) (3/8/83)
- -- Vitro submits case to OMC for licensing (Between 3/9/83 and 4/18/83)
- -- OMC requests DOC advice on jurisdiction (4/18/83)
- -- DOC advises Radar designed exclusively for tracking rockets and missiles, no civilian application, of type licensed OMC in past, but DOC would defer to DOD whether military item (5/9/83)
- -- After several conversations between Hutto AA (Knepper) and concerned DOD and State officials Knepper informed by Meisner (DOD) they would not oppose DOC licensing and Smalldone (OMC) that a downgraded system would place jurisdiction with DOC (between 5/27/83 and 6/1/83)
- -- Vitro V.P. (Littlefield) and Hutto AA (Knepper)
  hand-delivered new application to DOC. Knepper informs DOC
  of Hutto interest, need decision in 2 days if \$3.2 million
  sale not to be lost to French firm. Application includes
  OMC letter to Vitro indicating DOC jurisdiction (6/9/83)
- -- DOC licensing officers review case reiterate technical judgment downgraded version sole use military item. DOC hand-delivers case to State's Economic Bureau/East West Trade for foreign policy review, informs OMC disagree with ruling and if DOC given jurisdiction, technology not subject to OMC licensing (6/9/83 and 6/10/83)
- -- DOC (Seppa) informs Knepper of status case, awaiting word from State which had informally advised may be foreign policy concerns, DOC technical people still of view military item but if no foreign policy concerns and OMC/DOD concurred in jurisdiction, we would have no basis for denial. Hutto involved in conversation (6/19/83)
- -- State requests DOC technical analysis of case, relationship to other radar systems, whether could be used for missile delivery (6/10/83)
- -- DOC informs Knepper of case status awaiting response from State. Knepper indicates belief DOC put in difficult position by State letter being hand-delivered to Schultz

requesting written response on jurisdiction and whether State would oppose shipment of dual-use items to Argentina. Knepper indicates Hutto concerned about how jurisdiction determined, they want to consult with us after decision on jurisdiction using Vitro case as example (6/13/83)

Knepper informs DOC some heat off on timing of decision, that they question military concerns about licensing since Argentine space agency had more sophisticated equipment now on loan from NASA which this would replace (6/13/83)

Knepper informs DOC that June 6, 1983 letter received from Cong. Affairs (State) confirming DOC jurisdiction and State had cleared on foreign policy grounds - DOC to be advised

immediately in writing (6/16/83)

DOC informed by State (1) as commercial radar State has no foreign policy grounds to deny (2) recommendation for approval based on understanding DOC has jurisdiction (3) State did not intend to control this type equipment under anticipated missile control program (6/17/83)

- OEA determines has no basis to deny in view of State memorandum. After three Knepper calls informing DOC Hutto leaving for District in p.m., and want decision, DOC advises, in view of State memorandum, intend to issue license 6/24/83 and only remaining issue was jurisdiction of space parts which would be decided 6/24/83 (6/23/83)
- DOC informed by DOD International Security Policy that in meeting involving Steve Bryen, DOD decided to reverse self, were writing State immediately. DOC requests DOD to so inform Knepper. DOC follows up with Knepper - Huto very upset. Had informed constituents approval was forthcoming (6/24/83)
- Knepper informs DOC of letter sent to Baker through John Dressendorfer (WH Leg. Affairs) Indicates wanted DOC to be aware because of forthright position in entire matter. Reads content of letter. Knepper informed letter inaccurate - DOC did not approve and reverse, rather, stated intention to approve and subsequent decision not to when lost jurisdiction. Knepper informed DOC welcomes resolution of jurisdiction questions between OMC/DOD on such items.





## HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES WASHINGTON, D. C. 20515

Byloca

EARL HUTTO

June 27, 1983

The Honorable James A. Baker III
Chief of Staff and Assistant to the President
Executive Office of the President
The White House
Washington, D. C. 20500

Dear Mr. Baker:

Please accept this letter as our request for you to immediately resolve two problems of great embarrassment to the Reagan Administration and to us personally.

First, a policy decision is lacking in the area of commodity jurisdiction over dual-use items that may or may not be military in nature. Neither the Department of State nor the Department of Commerce can decide who has jurisdiction over these items and they need some clear guidance in the form of policy or Executive Order.

Secondly, we are quite embarrassed by the unprofessional manner in which the Department of State and the Department of Commerce have handled the application(s) for an export license for the sale to Argentina of one RIR778 tracking radar by Automation Industries, Inc., Vitro Services Division. The Department of State advised us verbally and twice in writing (see attached letters) that this radar is "non-military in nature" and "the Department of Commerce has jurisdiction in this case." The Department of Commerce advised us they have jurisdiction and that an export license had been approved.

The Honorable James A. Baker III June 27, 1983 Page two

Unfortunately, we advised officials of both Vitro Services Division and the local Chamber of Commerce about the approval, only to find out that "someone" has changed his mind and the license has been revoked. We find this to be highly unprofessional and unacceptable.

We might add that it is hard for us to explain to our constituents why this license has been revoked subsequent to approval, while our government (NASA) is presently loaning to Argentina two MPS-19 radars (which were developed as missile guidance systems). The RIR778 radar will replace one of these loaned radars and will affect our balance of trade in a positive manner.

Your immediate assistance in resolving this matter is needed and requested. We look forward to hearing from you soon.

Sincerely,

Lawton Chiles, U.S.S.

EH/rkj

cc Hon. George P. Shultz

\* Hon. Malcolm Baldridge

Hon. Edwin Meese III

Hon. Mickael K. Deaver

Hon. Kenneth M. Duberstein

(ORIGINAL HAND DELIVERED)



Washington, D.C. 20520

JUNE 22 1983

Dear Wr. Hurton

To confirm discussion between our staff Friday, June 17, I am pleased to inform you that the Department of State has informed the Commerce Department that it has no foreign policy objections to the issuance of an export license for the sale of Vitro's Instrumentation Radar to the Space and Aeronautics Research Institute of Argentina. Our recommendation to approve this license application is based on our understanding that the Department of Commerce has jurisdiction in this case and that this radar equipment has been determined to be non-military in nature.

I am happy to have been of service in this matter.
With cordial regards,

Sincerely

Powell A. Moore
Assistant Secretary
for Legislative and
Intergovernmental Affairs

The Honorable
Earl Hutto,
House of Representatives.



Washington, D.C. 20520

June 6, 1985

Dear Mr. Hutto:

트립턴이 된다.

You will recall that on April 8, 1983, the Department of State provided an interim reply to your letter of December 3, 1982 concerning Automation Industries' request for an advisory opinion on the sale of the RIR 778 Tracking Radar to Yugoslavia. Further correspondence from Automation Industries, received by the Department's Office of Munitions Control on April 12, also requested a commodity jurisdiction determination on a modified reduced-capability RIR 778 system proposed for sale to Argentina.

This is to confirm the information conveyed by representatives of the Office of Munitions Control to Mr. Randy Knepper of your office on June 1, that the Department of State had determined that the reduced-capability RIR 778 should be under the export control jurisdiction of the Department of Commerce. Therefore, license applications and related questions concerning the export of this system to all foreign countries should be addressed to the Department of Commerce. The Department of Commerce will refer any license requests that are subject to foreign policy controls to the appropriate Department of State offices for policy review.

This information, including the Department's confirmation of its original position regarding the export of the standard RIR 778 Radar to Yugoslavia, has been conveyed in writing to Automation Industries on June 1, 1983. A copy of this letter is enclosed for your information.

The Honorable
Earl Hutto,
House of Representaives.

I hope this information will be helpful to you in replying to Automation Industries.

With cordial regards,

Sincerely

Powell A. Moore

632- 8774

Assistant Secretary for Legislative and

Intergovernmental Affairs

Enclosure:

Department's letter of June 1, 1983 to Automation Industries.

Washington, D.C. 20520

In reply refer to MC Case GC-6469-82, GC-7241-82A

JUN 1 1983

Mr. O. B. Littlefield, Jr. Automation Industries, Inc. Vitro Services Division Industrial Park
Fort Walton Beach, Florida 32548

Dear Mr. Littlefield:

Your letters of October 21 and November 19, 1982 and March 31, 1983 requested (1) reconsideration of a withdrawn advisory opinion on the sale of the Vitro RIR 778 Tracking Radar to Yugoslavia; and (2) a commodity jurisdiction determination on a modified reduced-capability RIR 778 proposed for sale to Argentina.

The Department of State has determined, in consultation with NASA and the Departments of Defense and Commerce, that the modified reduced-capability RIR 778 should be under the export control jurisdiction of the Department of Commerce, Office of Export Administration. Please contact that office concerning the licensing and prospective sales of that system to all foreign destinations.

We wish also to confirm that the standard RIR 778 Radar is under the licensing jurisdiction of this office, and that approval to export this system to Yugoslavia would not be in furtherance of the security of the United States. You may, of course, request export authorization for the modified reduced-capability RIR 778 to Yugoslavia from the Department of Commerce.

Please note that any other modifications of the RIR 778, either to downgrade the standard version or to upgrade the reduced-capability version, would require a further commodity jurisdiction review.

A copy of this letter is being provided to the office of Representative Hutto.

Sincerely yours,

William B. Robinson

Director

Office of Munitions Control

Jele

Alexandria, Virginia July 6, 1983

Mr. Mike Deaver Assistant to the President and Deputy Chief of Staff The White House Washington, D.C. 20500

Dear Mike:

I know you have plenty to be concerned about but I have a couple of related pet peeves.

First, aside from JimScala at HUD and a couple of others the general level of legislative liaison is terrible, especially in the area of "Congressional notifications" of grants, etc. Some of these things are so cryptic that it would take someone from CIA to decipher them.

When one has the audacity to ask for additional information in order to issue press releases, notify the recipient, etc., one is frequently met with pure bureaucracy. I have always believed that the purpose of these things was to secure a political advantage for your boss and my boss, but apparently that hasn't seeped through to the folks responsible for these things.

The second gripe deals with obtaining information. What I would give sometime to call someone and have them say, "Gee, Mr. Deaver, that's really not my area of concern, but I will make a special effort to get you what you want!"

The usual response (even from people in the White House) is "You'll have to call so and so—that's not my responsibility!" I tried to get a copy of a White House press release following the visit of the Catholicos of the Armenian Church to the President—I went through about five people before I finally gave up. (Duberstein's office huffily informed me that they couldn't help because "You didn't coordinate that visit through us!")

It all boils down to one word. Service. It has all but disappeared from vocabularies public and private, but I can bet you that the firm or the politician that practices it will be assured of success—even if it for the novelty value!

As they say before they hang up--"Have a nice day!"

BILL DEAVER

Dear fir Deaver, SU Many thanks for shining my letter (c.c) to our Tres: deut ( Dec Klick Copy of President lette) Sudved b.c.c. I lette send to William Broyles, Editor wichief - The lette is self explanator. Pls if possible show it to our tresident Sirvelly DORK C. Lohafler 5660 Collies Av. agl 6 D. Juiann Beach, Ha 33140

#### THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON

June 1, 1983

Dear Mr. Schafler:

Mr. Deaver shared with me a copy of your letter to the network. I understand your intense feelings of frustration and dismay at the shortcomings of so much television coverage of the struggle now going on in Central America. I want you to know that I deeply appreciate your strong support of our efforts to help those who wish to retain or regain the blessings of freedom against the menacing tide of Soviet and Cuban supported totalitarianism.

God bless you.

Sincerely,

Ronald Reagan

Mr. Dore A. Schafler Apartment 6D 5660 Collins Avenue Miami Beach, Florida 33140 Fairway Office Center, Suite 221 B

Fairway, KS 66205

913-236-8880

ERNEST T. MARSHALL, Executive Vice President

and the second of the second of the distriction of the second of the sec

July 10, 1983

ile

Dear Mike.

I want to express my sincere thanks to you and to The President, having appointed my colleague Dr. E. T. York as Chairman of the Board for International Food and Agricultural Development.

I know the pressures exerted from the opposition and I am deeply honored by your support.

I'll next be in your town July 20 and 21, at the DuPont Plaza.

Since persistence gets me everywhere...in the merger business, (at least) know how delighted I'd be for the moment to thank you in person. I plan to see Barbara McQuown and perhaps John Herrington and Fred Ryan. (...the latter, to explore possibilities for a repeat of a Presidential Salute to Veterans during November halftimes of NFL games, as opposed to NCAA.)

Very Best Regards,

Emie

Ernest T. Marshall

Mr. Michael K. Deaver Deputy Chief of Staff The White House Washington, D. C.20500

John Herrington CC: Barbara McQuown Fred Ryan

#### THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON July 12, 1983.

Memo to Michael K. Deaver

From Michael Evans

Subject: Tentative invitation list for Portrait Project in

Los Angeles or Washington.

The following is a tentative list, mostly Californians, of family, friends, and early supporters of the President. I would like to invite them to have their portaits done either in Los Angeles (August 21-26, 1983) or at some later date either in Los Angeles or Washington.

Can you think of anyone I have missed, or is anyone on this list inappropriate in your judgement?

Joseph Coors Holmes Tuttle Henry Salvatori Earle Jorgenson Justin Dart Jack Wrather Jack Hume Bob Arthur Charles Cook (?) Effrem Zimbalist Jr. Charlton Heston Michael Landon Morgan Mason Ted Graber Jerry Zipkin Bob Hope Armand Deutch Ken Curtis Rex Allen Ed Thomas Robert Walker (Coors) Pat Jacobsen (Texas) Jack Coutemanche Mike Kerb Bill Wilson Jimmy Stewart A.C. Lyles Charles Wick Walter Annenberg Leonore Annenberg

Nancy Reagan
Patti Davis
Maureen Reagan
Neil Reagan
Michael Reagan
Ron Reagan Jr. (N.Y.?)